

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3374/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in RFA No. 127/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NAVEEN CHHAJJAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji ,Adv

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The 2nd respondent is given two weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit. The petitioner is given six weeks' time to file rejoinder  
affidavit to both the counter affidavits.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master