

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3374/ 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11 / 2 006 in RF A No. 127/2001 of The  
H I G H C O U R T O F K A R N A T A K A AT B A N G A L O R E )

NAV E E N C H H A J J A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N I R M A L A & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that the matter has been compromised between  
the parties. Let this matter stand over till after the summer vacation to  
enable the parties to file terms of compromise.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master