

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3374/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in RFA No. 127/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NAVEEN CHHAJJAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6992 OF 2009
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.3374/07)

NAVEEN CHHAJJAR ...APPELLANT (S)

Versus

NIRMALA & ANR. ..RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

In this appeal the parties have arrived at a compromise and have filed an application in that regard. The compromise agreement has been signed by the parties and also by their learned counsel. The terms of the compromise do not appear to be in conflict with any provision of law.

There will be a decree in terms of the compromise agreement filed between the parties.

The appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi,
October 19, 2009.